
N.C. Central (3-12,0-2 MEAC) -vs- Morgan St. (2-16,1-1 MEAC)
01/08/26 at Hill Field House, Baltimore, MD

 
 

 
 
N.C. Central 63

Morgan St. 64

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 407
Site: Hill Field House, Baltimore, MD
Referees: Charlene Pham, Genesis Perrymond, LaSonia Baker

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
N.C. Central 17 12 13 21 63
Morgan St. 13 9 23 19 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Callahan,Morgan * 35 9-10 0-0 2-7 3-2 5 4 2 6 0 4 20
23 Lane,Najah * 33 4-5 1-2 3-3 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 12
24 Finger,Aniya * 24 3-8 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 2 8
00 Hinton,Aysia * 22 1-7 1-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Foster,Shakiria * 15 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 0 2
20 Jasper,Natalie 17 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 2 0 2 7
15 Blake,Dianna 18 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 0 2 1 0 6
05 Young,Nia 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 1 4
11 Harris,Amaya 17 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
02 Morris,Victoria 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Pene,Madjiguene 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-51 3-16 10-16 7-19 26 17 11 19 1 10 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-7   57.14 %
4th Quarter 10-15   66.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 25-51   49.0 % 3-16   18.8 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Nash,Kailyn * 30 7-12 2-3 1-1 0-7 7 2 0 3 1 2 17
22 Butler,Jael * 29 4-8 0-0 3-3 3-2 5 3 1 2 2 1 11
00 Hayes,Mihjae * 31 3-6 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 3 8 7 0 3 9
14 James,Tiyanna * 19 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 6
11 Daly,Kimora * 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
04 Bannerman,Ja'la 23 4-7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 10
02 Johnson,Gabrielle 23 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 4 0 1 5
23 Woodson,Maya 21 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 1 4
01 Alston,Dakota 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-48 4-11 10-12 5-23 28 15 14 21 4 10 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 2-4   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 7-10   70.00 % 0-0   0.00% 5-6   83.33 %
Total 25-48   52.1 % 4-11   36.4 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morgan St.
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 09:36

09:08 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,TIYANNA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA 08:56 2-2
ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --

08:24 TURNOVER  by NASH,KAILYN
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA 08:14

07:54 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,JAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,MIHJAE

07:49 FOUL  by JAMES,TIYANNA
07:49 SUB OUT by NASH,KAILYN
07:49 SUB IN by WOODSON,MAYA

TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 07:24
07:24 STEAL  by WOODSON,MAYA
07:01 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,MIHJAE

REBOUND DEF by HINTON,AYSIA --
MISS 3PTR by HINTON,AYSIA 06:51
REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --

06:47 FOUL  by JAMES,TIYANNA
MISS FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 06:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JAEL
06:46 SUB OUT by JAMES,TIYANNA
06:46 SUB IN by ALSTON,DAKOTA
06:26 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,JAEL

STEAL  by FINGER,ANIYA 06:26
TURNOVER  by LANE,NAJAH 06:23

06:23 STEAL  by BUTLER,JAEL
06:11 TURNOVER  by DALY,KIMORA

STEAL  by LANE,NAJAH 06:11
GOOD LAYUP by LANE,NAJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:05 4-4

05:55 TURNOVER  by DALY,KIMORA
STEAL  by FINGER,ANIYA 05:55
MISS LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 05:43

05:43 BLOCK  by WOODSON,MAYA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:28 MISS JUMPER by WOODSON,MAYA
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA --

05:18 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JAEL
05:18 SUB IN by NASH,KAILYN

SUB OUT by HINTON,AYSIA 05:18
SUB OUT by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA 05:18
SUB OUT by LANE,NAJAH 05:18
SUB IN by MORRIS,VICTORIA 05:18
SUB IN by YOUNG,NIA 05:18
SUB IN by HARRIS,AMAYA 05:18
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,AMAYA 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,DAKOTA
05:04 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,MIHJAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALSTON,DAKOTA
04:41 FOUL  by NASH,KAILYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 04:41
SUB IN by BLAKE,DIANNA 04:41
GOOD FT by FINGER,ANIYA 04:41 5-6 H 1
GOOD FT by FINGER,ANIYA 04:41 6-6

04:20 MISS JUMPER by NASH,KAILYN
BLOCK  by BLAKE,DIANNA 04:20



REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,DIANNA --
04:20 FOUL  by DALY,KIMORA

TURNOVER  by YOUNG,NIA 04:09
03:31 MISS 3PTR by DALY,KIMORA

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,NIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,DIANNA(in the paint) 03:16 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by FINGER,ANIYA --
FOUL  by FINGER,ANIYA 03:06

03:06 SUB OUT by NASH,KAILYN
03:06 SUB OUT by DALY,KIMORA
03:06 SUB IN by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
03:06 SUB IN by BUTLER,JAEL

SUB OUT by MORRIS,VICTORIA 03:06
SUB OUT by FINGER,ANIYA 03:06
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 03:06
SUB IN by LANE,NAJAH 03:06

03:06 8-7 V 1 GOOD FT by WOODSON,MAYA
03:06 8-8 GOOD FT by WOODSON,MAYA

TURNOVER  by YOUNG,NIA 03:01
03:01 SUB OUT by WOODSON,MAYA
03:01 SUB IN by NASH,KAILYN
02:41 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BANNERMAN,JA'LA

-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,JAEL
MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,DIANNA(in the paint) 02:29

02:29 BLOCK  by BUTLER,JAEL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,NIA(in the paint) 02:24 10-11 H 1

01:50 MISS JUMPER by NASH,KAILYN
REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,DIANNA --
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 01:44

01:44 STEAL  by HAYES,MIHJAE
01:36 FOUL  by BANNERMAN,JA'LA

GOOD FT by BLAKE,DIANNA 01:36 11-11
01:36 SUB OUT by NASH,KAILYN
01:36 SUB IN by WOODSON,MAYA

GOOD FT by BLAKE,DIANNA 01:36 12-11 V 1
01:31 TURNOVER  by HAYES,MIHJAE

STEAL  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 01:31
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:25 14-11 V 3

01:10 MISS 3PTR by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,MAYA

00:52 TURNOVER  by HAYES,MIHJAE
STEAL  by YOUNG,NIA 00:52
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,NIA 00:48

00:48 STEAL  by ALSTON,DAKOTA
00:39 14-13 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WOODSON,MAYA

GOOD LAYUP by LANE,NAJAH(in the paint) 00:13 16-13 V 3
00:13 FOUL  by ALSTON,DAKOTA

GOOD FT by LANE,NAJAH 00:13 17-13 V 4
00:01 TURNOVER  by HAYES,MIHJAE

STEAL  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 00:01

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morgan St.
10:00 SUB OUT by HAYES,MIHJAE
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
09:49 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,JAEL

REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,DIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,NIA 09:17



-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
SUB OUT by YOUNG,NIA 09:09
SUB OUT by HARRIS,AMAYA 09:09
SUB OUT by BLAKE,DIANNA 09:09
SUB IN by MORRIS,VICTORIA 09:09
SUB IN by JASPER,NATALIE 09:09
SUB IN by FINGER,ANIYA 09:09

08:48 MISS 3PTR by ALSTON,DAKOTA
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,VICTORIA --

08:26 FOUL  by WOODSON,MAYA
MISS JUMPER by FINGER,ANIYA 08:19
REBOUND OFF by JASPER,NATALIE --
GOOD 3PTR by JASPER,NATALIE 08:04 20-13 V 7
ASSIST  by LANE,NAJAH --

07:45 SUB OUT by ALSTON,DAKOTA
07:45 SUB IN by DALY,KIMORA

FOUL  by FINGER,ANIYA 07:30
07:25 20-15 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 06:55
FOUL  by JASPER,NATALIE 06:51
SUB OUT by JASPER,NATALIE 06:40
SUB IN by BLAKE,DIANNA 06:40
FOUL  by BLAKE,DIANNA 06:40

06:38 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JAEL

FOUL  by LANE,NAJAH 06:27
06:20 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,JAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANE,NAJAH --
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:07 22-15 V 7
SUB OUT by FINGER,ANIYA 06:01
SUB IN by HINTON,AYSIA 06:01

05:47 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JAEL

05:44 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,JAEL
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKE,DIANNA(in the paint) 05:24 24-15 V 9
ASSIST  by LANE,NAJAH --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:02

04:58 SUB OUT by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
04:58 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JAEL
04:58 SUB IN by HAYES,MIHJAE
04:58 SUB IN by NASH,KAILYN

SUB OUT by MORRIS,VICTORIA 04:58
SUB OUT by LANE,NAJAH 04:58
SUB IN by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA 04:58
SUB IN by HARRIS,AMAYA 04:58

04:46 24-18 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by NASH,KAILYN
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,MIHJAE

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA 04:34
REBOUND OFF by BLAKE,DIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by BLAKE,DIANNA(in the paint) 04:29
REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 04:29

04:04 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by NASH,KAILYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HINTON,AYSIA 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,MAYA
03:21 FOUL  by HAYES,MIHJAE
03:21 TURNOVER  by HAYES,MIHJAE

SUB OUT by BLAKE,DIANNA 03:21
SUB IN by YOUNG,NIA 03:21
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 03:05 26-20 V 6

02:42 26-22 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DALY,KIMORA(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA(in the paint) 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,MAYA

02:26 MISS JUMPER by DALY,KIMORA
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYES,MIHJAE

02:02 TURNOVER  by HAYES,MIHJAE
SUB OUT by HINTON,AYSIA 02:02
SUB IN by LANE,NAJAH 02:02
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA 01:41
REBOUND OFF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --

01:34 FOUL  by HAYES,MIHJAE
GOOD FT by HARRIS,AMAYA 01:34 27-22 V 5
MISS FT by HARRIS,AMAYA 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DALY,KIMORA
01:17 MISS JUMPER by DALY,KIMORA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:15 SUB OUT by DALY,KIMORA
01:15 SUB IN by BANNERMAN,JA'LA

SUB OUT by YOUNG,NIA 01:15
SUB IN by PENE,MADJIGUENE 01:15
TURNOVER  by PENE,MADJIGUENE 00:58

00:58 STEAL  by NASH,KAILYN
00:50 MISS 3PTR by BANNERMAN,JA'LA

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA --
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA 00:42

00:42 STEAL  by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
00:11 MISS JUMPER by BANNERMAN,JA'LA

REBOUND DEF by PENE,MADJIGUENE --
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,NAJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:03 29-22 V 7

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morgan St.
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
10:00 SUB OUT by WOODSON,MAYA
10:00 SUB IN by DALY,KIMORA
10:00 SUB IN by JAMES,TIYANNA
10:00 SUB IN by BUTLER,JAEL

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AMAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by PENE,MADJIGUENE 10:00
SUB IN by HINTON,AYSIA 10:00
SUB IN by FINGER,ANIYA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by FINGER,ANIYA 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DALY,KIMORA
09:27 29-24 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by NASH,KAILYN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HINTON,AYSIA 09:13 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA --
FOUL  by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA 08:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:40

08:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:40 SUB OUT by DALY,KIMORA
08:40 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE

SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 08:40
SUB IN by BLAKE,DIANNA 08:40

08:35 MISS 3PTR by NASH,KAILYN
REBOUND DEF by FINGER,ANIYA --

08:28 FOUL  by HAYES,MIHJAE
GOOD FT by LANE,NAJAH(fastbreak) 08:28 33-24 V 9
GOOD FT by LANE,NAJAH(fastbreak) 08:28 34-24 V 10

08:08 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,JAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LANE,NAJAH --



MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA(in the paint) 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,TIYANNA

07:44 34-26 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by NASH,KAILYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,MIHJAE

MISS JUMPER by FINGER,ANIYA(in the paint) 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by NASH,KAILYN

07:24 34-28 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,JAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,MIHJAE

TURNOVER  by BLAKE,DIANNA 07:11
07:11 STEAL  by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
07:06 34-30 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by NASH,KAILYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAYES,MIHJAE
FOUL  by HINTON,AYSIA 07:06

07:06 34-31 V 3 GOOD FT by NASH,KAILYN(fastbreak)
07:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HINTON,AYSIA 07:06
SUB OUT by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA 07:06
SUB IN by MORRIS,VICTORIA 07:06
SUB IN by HARRIS,AMAYA 07:06
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,VICTORIA 07:00

06:38 34-34 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,MIHJAE

MISS JUMPER by FINGER,ANIYA 06:20
06:20 BLOCK  by BUTLER,JAEL

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MORRIS,VICTORIA 06:11
SUB IN by JASPER,NATALIE 06:11

06:01 34-36 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,JAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,TIYANNA

FOUL  by FINGER,ANIYA 06:01
06:01 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by BUTLER,JAEL

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,AMAYA(in the paint) 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE

05:23 34-40 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by NASH,KAILYN
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,MIHJAE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:19
SUB OUT by FINGER,ANIYA 05:19
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 05:19
MISS 3PTR by LANE,NAJAH 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NASH,KAILYN
04:49 MISS JUMPER by NASH,KAILYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,AMAYA --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,AMAYA(in the paint) 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by NASH,KAILYN
04:09 MISS LAYUP by HAYES,MIHJAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLAKE,DIANNA --
TURNOVER  by BLAKE,DIANNA 04:03

04:03 STEAL  by HAYES,MIHJAE
03:58 34-42 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,MIHJAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JASPER,NATALIE 03:49
03:49 STEAL  by NASH,KAILYN
03:27 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
03:27 SUB OUT by HAYES,MIHJAE
03:27 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JAEL
03:27 SUB IN by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
03:27 SUB IN by WOODSON,MAYA

SUB OUT by HARRIS,AMAYA 03:27
SUB OUT by BLAKE,DIANNA 03:27
SUB IN by YOUNG,NIA 03:27
SUB IN by FINGER,ANIYA 03:27
MISS 3PTR by JASPER,NATALIE 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by NASH,KAILYN



02:56 34-44 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by BANNERMAN,JA'LA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,NIA(in the paint) 02:43 36-44 H 8

02:35 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
STEAL  by JASPER,NATALIE 02:35
MISS LAYUP by JASPER,NATALIE(in the paint) 02:31

02:31 BLOCK  by NASH,KAILYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 02:28 38-44 H 6
ASSIST  by YOUNG,NIA --

02:28 FOUL  by NASH,KAILYN
GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 02:28 39-44 H 5

02:28 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
02:28 SUB OUT by NASH,KAILYN
02:28 SUB IN by HAYES,MIHJAE
02:28 SUB IN by BUTLER,JAEL
02:09 TURNOVER  by JAMES,TIYANNA

STEAL  by JASPER,NATALIE 02:09
MISS LAYUP by JASPER,NATALIE(in the paint) 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:47 SUB OUT by JAMES,TIYANNA
01:47 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
01:47 TURNOVER  by HAYES,MIHJAE
01:36 FOUL  by WOODSON,MAYA
01:30 FOUL  by BUTLER,JAEL
01:30 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JAEL
01:30 SUB IN by NASH,KAILYN

MISS FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 01:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by NASH,KAILYN
01:16 TURNOVER  by HAYES,MIHJAE

STEAL  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 01:16
GOOD LAYUP by JASPER,NATALIE(in the paint) 01:07 41-44 H 3
FOUL  by FINGER,ANIYA 00:39

00:39 SUB OUT by WOODSON,MAYA
00:39 SUB IN by BUTLER,JAEL

SUB OUT by FINGER,ANIYA 00:39
SUB IN by BLAKE,DIANNA 00:39

00:39 MISS FT by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:39 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
00:17 FOUL  by BUTLER,JAEL

SUB OUT by YOUNG,NIA 00:17
SUB IN by HINTON,AYSIA 00:17
GOOD FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 00:17 42-45 H 3
MISS FT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by NASH,KAILYN
00:05 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: N.C. Central Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morgan St.
FOUL  by BLAKE,DIANNA 09:48

09:45 42-47 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BANNERMAN,JA'LA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE

09:29 FOUL  by BUTLER,JAEL
09:29 SUB OUT by BUTLER,JAEL
09:29 SUB IN by WOODSON,MAYA



TURNOVER  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 09:27
FOUL  by JASPER,NATALIE 09:24

08:51 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
08:51 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
08:51 SUB IN by JAMES,TIYANNA

SUB OUT by BLAKE,DIANNA 08:51
SUB IN by FINGER,ANIYA 08:51
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 08:29 44-47 H 3
ASSIST  by JASPER,NATALIE --

08:15 MISS JUMPER by HAYES,MIHJAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
MISS 3PTR by HINTON,AYSIA 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,MIHJAE
07:41 44-49 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,TIYANNA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JASPER,NATALIE(in the paint) 07:30 46-49 H 3
FOUL  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 07:11

07:11 SUB OUT by BANNERMAN,JA'LA
07:11 SUB OUT by WOODSON,MAYA
07:11 SUB IN by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
07:11 SUB IN by BUTLER,JAEL

SUB OUT by LANE,NAJAH 07:11
SUB IN by HARRIS,AMAYA 07:11
SUB OUT by FINGER,ANIYA 07:11
SUB IN by BLAKE,DIANNA 07:11
FOUL  by JASPER,NATALIE 06:54

06:44 46-51 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,TIYANNA(in the paint)
06:36 SUB OUT by JAMES,TIYANNA
06:36 SUB IN by BANNERMAN,JA'LA

GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:18 48-51 H 3
06:10 SUB OUT by HAYES,MIHJAE
06:10 SUB IN by JAMES,TIYANNA
05:55 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,JAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HINTON,AYSIA --
MISS 3PTR by HINTON,AYSIA 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HARRIS,AMAYA 05:38
SUB OUT by BLAKE,DIANNA 05:38
SUB IN by LANE,NAJAH 05:38
SUB IN by FINGER,ANIYA 05:38
FOUL  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 05:20
SUB OUT by JASPER,NATALIE 05:20
SUB IN by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA 05:20

05:20 48-52 H 4 GOOD FT by BUTLER,JAEL
05:20 48-53 H 5 GOOD FT by BUTLER,JAEL

GOOD LAYUP by FINGER,ANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:10 50-53 H 3
04:43 TURNOVER  by NASH,KAILYN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 04:31 52-53 H 1

04:11 52-55 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BANNERMAN,JA'LA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by HINTON,AYSIA 03:54
SUB IN by JASPER,NATALIE 03:54
FOUL  by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA 03:50
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA 03:50
SUB OUT by FOSTER,SHAKIRIA 03:50
SUB IN by HINTON,AYSIA 03:50

03:36 TURNOVER  by JAMES,TIYANNA
MISS 3PTR by HINTON,AYSIA 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by NASH,KAILYN
03:18 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
03:18 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,GABRIELLE
03:18 SUB IN by HAYES,MIHJAE

GOOD LAYUP by FINGER,ANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:12 54-55 H 1



ASSIST  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
FOUL  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 02:45

02:45 54-56 H 2 GOOD FT by HAYES,MIHJAE
02:45 MISS FT by HAYES,MIHJAE

REBOUND DEF by CALLAHAN,MORGAN --
TURNOVER  by JASPER,NATALIE 02:36

02:36 STEAL  by HAYES,MIHJAE
02:31 54-58 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAYES,MIHJAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FINGER,ANIYA(in the paint) 02:13 56-58 H 2
ASSIST  by LANE,NAJAH --

01:54 MISS JUMPER by NASH,KAILYN
-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,JAEL

01:49 56-60 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,JAEL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LANE,NAJAH 01:33 59-60 H 1
ASSIST  by FINGER,ANIYA --

01:09 TURNOVER  by NASH,KAILYN
01:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HINTON,AYSIA 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,JAEL

00:43 59-62 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by NASH,KAILYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAYES,MIHJAE

GOOD LAYUP by CALLAHAN,MORGAN(in the paint) 00:28 61-62 H 1
ASSIST  by JASPER,NATALIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26
SUB OUT by HINTON,AYSIA 00:26
SUB OUT by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 00:26
SUB OUT by JASPER,NATALIE 00:26
SUB IN by MORRIS,VICTORIA 00:26
SUB IN by YOUNG,NIA 00:26
SUB IN by HARRIS,AMAYA 00:26
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:26
SUB OUT by YOUNG,NIA 00:26
SUB IN by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 00:26
FOUL  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 00:09
SUB OUT by MORRIS,VICTORIA 00:09
SUB IN by HINTON,AYSIA 00:09

00:09 61-63 H 2 GOOD FT by HAYES,MIHJAE
00:09 61-64 H 3 GOOD FT by HAYES,MIHJAE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:09
MISS 3PTR by FINGER,ANIYA 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:00 TURNOVER  by BANNERMAN,JA'LA

STEAL  by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 00:00
GOOD JUMPER by CALLAHAN,MORGAN 00:00 63-64 H 1


